JUDICIAL BRANCH OF THE CROW TRIBE

CROW TRIBAL COURT
P.O. Box 489
15 Forestry Lane
Crow Agency, Montana 59022
Phone: 406-638-7400
Fax: 406-638-7415

Honorable Chief Judge, Myra J. Left Hand
Crow Country Associate Judge, Darrin McDonald
Associate Judge, Julie Yarlott

FROM: Honorable Chief Judge, Myra Left Hand MkH-‘
Judicial Branch of the Apsaalooke Nation

TO: ALL LEGAL ADVOCATES, ATTORNEYS, PRO SE LITIGANTS, AND THE
GENERAL PUBLIC

RE: 2022 Holiday Closure Dates

The Judicial Branch of the Apsaalooke Nation, and Crow Tribal Court, will be closed on the
following holidays during 2022:

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1%
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 17"
President’s Day Monday, February 21°
Memorial Day Monday, May 30"
Juneteenth Day Monday, June 20th
Independence Day Monday, July 4
Labor Day Monday, September 5%
Native American Day Monday, October 10"
Veteran’s Day Friday, November 11t
Thanksgiving Thursday, November 24" & Friday, November 25
Christmas Friday, December 23"

*Additional Thanksgiving closure, falling the day after the holiday, may not include Criminal
Court Proceedings.

*For any day not listed above, which the Chairman of the Executive Branch designates as a
Tribal holiday, or day of administrative leave, the Chief Judge shall independently determine
whether or not the Judicial Branch will be open or closed for business. Such closures, and any
additional Court closures not identified in this NOTICE, will be announced in subsequent
Public Notices.
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